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ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

July 10, 2014

Northern lllinois Gas Company
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company
13-0549
Application pursuant to Section 8-104 :
of the Public Utilities Act for Consent to : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY
and Approval of an Energy Efficiency Plan.

NOTICE OF COMMISSION ACTION

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

Notice is hereby given that the Commission in conference on July 9, 2014, took the
following action:

DENIED Northern lllinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company’s petition for
rehearing;

DENIED Northern lllinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company’s request to
strike certain findings; and

Voted to amend finding (19).

Related memoranda will be available on our web site (www.icc.illinois.gov/e-docket)
in the docket number referenced above.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth A. Rolando

Chief Clerk
EAR:lkb
Administrative Law Judge Benn
cc: Policy
Mr. Zolnierek
Mr. Kennedy
Mr. Brightwell

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434]



Service List — 13-0549

Anne W. Mitchell & John E. Rooney
Attys. for Northern lllinois Gas Company
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP

350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600

Chicago, IL 60654 *
mailto:anne.mitchell@r3law.com
mailto:john.rooney@r3law.com

Lewis Binswanger

Northern lllinois Gas Company
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company

1844 Ferry Rd.

Naperville, IL 60563-9600 *
mailto:lbinswan@aglresources.com

Stephen J. Moore, Thomas Rowland

& Kevin D. Rhoda
Atty. for Natural Resources Defense Council
Rowland & Moore LLP
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400
Chicago, IL 60610 *
mailto:steve@telecomreg.com
mailto:tom@telecomreg.com
mailto:krhoda@telecomreg.com

Rebecca Stanfield

Deputy Director of Policy

Midwest Program

Natural Resources Defense Council
20 N. Riverside Plz., Ste. 1600
Chicago, IL 60606 *
mailto:rstanfield@nrdc.org

Kimi Narita

Natural Resources Defense Council
1314 2nd St.

Santa Monica, CA 90401 *
mailto:knarita@nrdc.org

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch,
Christie Redd Hicks, Rebecca Devens
& Mike McMahon
Director of Litigation
Citizens Utility Board
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800
Chicago, IL 60606 *
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org
mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org
mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org
mailto:rdevens@citizensutilityboard.org
mailto:mmcmahon@citizensutilityboard.org

Philip Mosenthal

Optimal Energy, Inc.

14 School St.

Bristol, VT 05443 *
mailto:mosenthal@optenergy.com

* Active Parties

Robert Kelter, Colleen Belak,

John Paul Jewell, Berneta Haynes,

Justin Vickers, Bradley Klein,

Geoffrey Crandall & Curt Volkmann
Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:rkelter@elpc.org
mailto:cbelak@elpc.org
mailto:jpjewell@elpc.org
mailto:bhaynes@elpc.org
mailto:jvickers@elpc.org
mailto:bklein@elpc.org
mailto:crandall@elpc.org
mailto:cvolkmann@elpc.org

Karen L. Lusson, Janice Dale,
& Kathy Leiser

Public Utilities Bureau

lllinois Attorney General's Office

100 W. Randolph, 11th FI.

Chicago, IL 60601 *

mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us

mailto:jdale @atg.state.il.us

mailto:kleiser@atg.state.il.us

Malcolm J. Quick

Nicor Gas Company

P.O. Box 190

Aurora, IL 60507
mailto:mquick@nicor.com

John L. Sagone & Kimberly Swan
Office of General Counsel

lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:jsagone@icc.illinois.gov
mailto:kswan@icc.illinois.gov

Jennifer Hinman, Case Manager
lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto:jhinman@icc.illinois.gov

Bonita Benn

Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:bbenn@icc.illinois.gov



